1.

INSTRUCTENS

1999 CURRENT CHEVYIGMC FULL SIZE PICK UP

Follow assembly instructions below. Refer to assembly drawrngs and mstruc’nons on prevrous page

.. Remove spare tire and ’nghten spare tire winch to clear hrtch and prevent noise vxbratlon

99

'NOTE: Do not remove any welded or nvlted—ln Cross memb_ers;

" Remove (2) vertical M14 truck hex bolts from truck bumper brack_ét‘at rear of the truck.

Loosely bolt front mounting bracket (Item #2) in place with the (2) M14 bolts removed in 4
step #2. Snug the (2) M14 hex bolts and Igosen 1/4 turn. -Place (4) reinforcing plates (for

1/2" bolt) (Mern #2) over holes in the truck frame that align with the holes in the frame that
ahgns {With thé holes in the hitch mounting bracket, Ihsert (4) 1/2” x 1-3/4” bolts (ltem #3)
down through the reinforceni&iit plates (for 1727 bolts) (Item #2), truck frame channel, and
hiteh mounting bragket:(ltem-#1) and install (4) 1/2” stover lock nuts (Item #4).. Snug b@lts :
to hold réar mounting bracket in p!ace but do not tlghten hardware at this time.

’ Install Quic ‘n Easy frame te hitch mounting bracket (ltem #2) using (8) 172" x 1- 3/4" bolts

(ltem #3) and (8) 1/2" stover Iock nuts (ltem #4). Do not tighten hardware at this time.

TORQUE ALL BOLTS TO THE SPECIFICAT!ONS SHOWN: .
1/2" diameter grade 5 fo.................. S 85 fi-lbs
14 mm diameter (from truck) to........ccccoveen... 125 ﬂ—lbs

IMPORTANT: When complete, check for proper clearances between truck components
and Quic ‘n Easy receiver hitch assembly There must be a minimum clearance of 2-1/4”,
fore and aft, and 1-1/4” above the spnng castmg from any obstruction fo allow proper and

safe operatxon

Slide red p!asﬁc handle covers ovér slide lock handle and pin lever handle.

*SnéfE._uBn : L 'nnﬂ-ﬁ'i\vsrsngf:



.usc ‘n l:asy MOUNTENG !NSTRUCT!@NS

1999 CURRENT CHEVY/GMC FULL SHZE P!CK UP
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- [TEM - PART QTy DESCRIPTION
- NO. NO. . |
1 4707'7560 1 Bracket Weldment 99 - Current Chevy
2 47077507 4 o Plate Remforce 1/2" Bth
3 16008075 12 1/2" x 1-3/4" Hex Bolt Gd. 5
4 14110801 12 1/2" Stover Lock Nut



